S t o r a g e  S o l v e d®
S h e l v i n g
PR O D U C T  C ATA LO G
PRODUCT CATALOG  R a p t o r R A C ™  W i d e s p a n  S h e l v i n g
2 www.spacesaver.com
TABLE  OF  CONTENTS
TECH DATA ............................................................................. 3-8
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS ................................................. 5-7

depth of upright and decking
SELECT ACCESSORIES
 HOW TO ORDER
 STEP 4
 STEP 5
 STEP 3
 STEP 2
 STEP 1
DECKING PANEL OPTIONS
• SOLID STEEL
• PARTICLE BOARD
• WATERFALL WIRE
BEAM OPTIONS
• STANDARD DUTY
• HEAVY DUTY
UPRIGHT FRAME
ANCHORING FOOT
FRONT TO BACK
SUPPORT
UPRIGHT
FRAME
PRODUCT CATALOG  R a p t o r R A C ™  W i d e s p a n  S h e l v i n g
10 www.spacesaver.com
Select Uprights.
Choose Welded or Knock-Down (KD)
In addition to standard sizes, both
Uprights are available in:
• Depths in 1” increments
between 15” and 48”
• Heights in 1 1/2” increments
between 60” and 144”
Welded Uprights have a 14-gauge
1” x 3/4”  open channel diagonal
brace and a gauge 1 1/2” x 3/4” tube
horizontal brace MIG welded to
posts.
Posts: 14-gauge, 2” x 1 9/16” box posts,
punched on 1 1/2” centers
8,500 lb.
capacity per section
Knock-Down (KD) Uprights include
two posts, and three or more bolt
on Ladder Braces.
Posts: 14-gauge, 2” x 1 9/16” box posts,
punched on 1 1/2” centers
8,500 lb.
capacity per section
KNOCK-DOWN
UPRIGHTS
Upright capacities listed are
for minimun of 2 beam levels
with evenly distributed loads.
With bottom beam in 1st or
2nd position above floor and
36” maximum beam spacing.
Designed and tested with
1.8 safety factor. For more
information see page 5.
WELDED
UPRIGHTS
STEP 1
                    11
LADDER BRACES ONLY
Length Part No.
15” WSLB15
18” WSLB18
24” WSLB24
30” WSLB30
36” WSLB36
42” WSLB42
48” WSLB48
Use as replacement,
or as a component.
WELDED UPRIGHT PART NUMBERS
Depth
Height
60” 72” 84”
Part No. Part No. Part No.
15” WSWU2150600 WSWU2150720 WSWU2150840
18” WSWU2180600 WSWU2180720 WSWU2180840
24” WSWU2240600 WSWU2240720 WSWU2180840
30” WSWU2300600 WSWU2300720 WSWU2300840
36” WSWU2360600 WSWU2360720 WSWU2360840
42” WSWU2420600 WSWU2420720 WSWU2420840
48” WSWU2480600 WSWU2480720 WSWU2480840
Depth
Height
96” 120” 144”
Part No. Part No. Part No.
15” WSWU2150960 WSWU2151200 WSWU2151440
18” WSWU2180960 WSWU2181200 WSWU2181440
24” WSWU2240960 WSWU2241200 WSWU2241440
30” WSWU2300960 WSWU2301200 WSWU2301440
36” WSWU2360960 WSWU2361200 WSWU2361440
42” WSWU2420960 WSWU2421200 WSWU2421440
48” WSWU2480960 WSWU2481200 WSWU2481440
KNOCK-DOWN UPRIGHT PART NUMBERS
Depth
Height
60” 72” 84”
Part No. Part No. Part No.
15” WSKDU2150600 WSKDU2150720 WSKDU2150840
18” WSKDU2180600 WSKDU2180720 WSKDU2180840
24” WSKDU2240600 WSKDU2240720 WSKDU2240840
30” WSKDU2300600 WSKDU2300720 WSKDU2300840
36” WSKDU2360600 WSKDU2360720 WSKDU2360840
42” WSKDU2420600 WSKDU2420720 WSKDU2420840
48” WSKDU2480600 WSKDU2480720 WSKDU2480840
Depth
Height
96” 120” 144”
Part No. Part No. Part No.
15” WSKDU2150960 WSKDU2151200 WSKDU2151440
18” WSKDU2180960 WSKDU2181200 WSKDU2181440
24” WSKDU2240960 WSKDU2241200 WSKDU2241440
30” WSKDU2300960 WSKDU2301200 WSKDU2301440
36” WSKDU2360960 WSKDU2361200 WSKDU2361440
42” WSKDU2420960 WSKDU2421200 WSKDU2421440
48” WSKDU2480960 WSKDU2481200 WSKDU2481440
Select Beams.
 Available Beam types:
STANDARD DUTY
The horizontal “Z” beam construction our standard duty

STEP 2
PRODUCT CATALOG  R a p t o r R A C ™  W i d e s p a n  S h e l v i n g
12 www.spacesaver.com
BEAM PART NUMBERS & CAPACITIES
Nominal
Width
Center
to
Center
Width*
Width of
Clear
Opening*
STANDARD DUTY HEAVY DUTY
Part No. Capacity Part No. Capacity
48” 50 3/4” 48 23/32“ WSBS48 3300 lb WSBHD48 3300 lb
60” 62 3/4” 60 23/32” WSBS60 2600 lb WSBHD60 3300 lb
72” 74 3/4” 72 23/32 “ WSBS72 1900 lb WSBHD72 3300 lb
84” 86 3/4” 84 23/32 “ WSBS84 1775 lb WSBHD84 3300 lb
96” 98 3/4” 96 23/32 “ WSBS96 1650 lb WSBHD96 3300 lb
Select Decking. STEP 3
                    13
SOLID STEEL DECKING
In addition to standard sizes,

36” 42” 48”
Capacity Part No. Capacity Part No. Capacity Part No.
12” 750 lb WSDSS1236 625 lb WSDSS1242 500 lb WSDSS1248
18” 750 lb WSDSS1836 625 lb WSDSS1842 500 lb WSDSS1848
24” 750 lb WSDSS2436 625 lb WSDSS2442  500 lb WSDSS2448
30”  750 lb WSDSS3036 625 lb WSDSS3042 500 lb WSDSS3048
36” 750 lb WSDSS3636 625 lb WSDSS3642 500 lb WSDSS3648
Select Decking (continued).STEP 3
Select Front To Back Supports.
In addition to standard sizes, Front To
Back Supports are available in depths of 1”
increments between 15” and 48”
FRONT-TO-BACK
SUPPORTS
Length Part No.
15” WSBFBS15
18” WSBFBS18
24” WSBFBS24
30” WSBFBS30
36” WSBFBS36
42” WSBFBS42
48” WSBFBS48
One to four supports per level
are required based on beam
width and type of decking.
MINIMUM REQUIRED

Part No. WSUAF
Part No. WSUSPLICE
STEP 5
                    15
Length Part No.
6” WSUBBS06
12” WSUBBS12
18” WSUBBS18
Select Accessories. (Continued)STEP 5
In addition to the sizes below, Tire
Beams are available in widths of 1”
increments between 48” and 96”
PRODUCT CATALOG  R a p t o r R A C ™  W i d e s p a n  S h e l v i n g
16 www.spacesaver.com
Width Part No.
48" WSBT48
60" WSBT60
72" WSBT72
84" WSBT84
96" WSBT96
Depth Part No.
15" WSBTC15
18" WSBTC18
24" WSBTC24
TIRE BEAM
TIRE BEAM SUPPORT
Connects to the uprights and
spans the width of the shelving to